effective October 1, 2018 2019 and shall continue through September 30, 
2019 2020 (the “Term”). 

*** 

3. Compensation and Payment. 

3.1 For all of the Services provided by the Consultant as described in Section 1, 
the Village shall pay the Consultant compensation of Twenty-Four 
Thousand Dollars ($24,000.00) Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000.00) 
for the Term payable monthly in twelve (12) equal payments of Two Four 
Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) ($4,000.00).  Compensation for any Renewal 
Term shall be by mutual agreement of the parties. 

*** 

Section 2. No Further Modifications. All other terms and conditions of the